Overview
LLED8000-CR
INGRADE WALK-OVER
S TAT I C
W H I T E
CALIFORNIA ACCENT LIGHTING, INC.
2820 E. Gretta Lane, Anaheim, CA 92806
ph. 800.921.CALI (2254) | fx. 714.535.7902 | info@calilighting.com | calilighting.com

PROJECT
NOTES
HOW TO ORDER
Generate product code based on specification options.
Example: LLED8000-CR-F-3.6W-10V-IP67-WH
1
Specify Mitered Corners, if applicable.
Example: LLED8000-CR-90D / Qty. 2
2
Specify number of 8’ Luminaire Housing segments needed (required for
concrete recessed applications).
Example: 23’8” + 12’ + 7’4” + 90D (12”) + 90D (12”) = 45’ of luminaire.
Order 6 luminaire housing segments (48’ total) for field cutting.
4
Specify Accessories. Refer to Accessories and Configurations to
determine number of Connectors, End Caps, and other accessories
needed. Some parts by others. Refer to Installation Instructions for
additional information.
5
Specify Run Lengths.
Example: 23’8”, 12’, 7’6”
3
GENERAL FEATURES
APPLICATIONS Ingrade Walk-Over, Accent, Decorative, Recessed Lighting
LENS Clear, 50% Semi-Frosted, or 100% Frosted
LENGTH Built to Order (± 0.25” Tolerance)
CONSTRUCTION Aluminum Extrusion
DRIVER Remote (Sold Separately)
WEIGHT 0.22 lbs per foot
MOUNTING Mounting Channel (8’ Segments)
LISTING
Wet (IP67) Location
UL8750, CSA250
UL2108, CSA C22.2 #9
TEMPERATURE
RATINGS
Operating / Startup: -20° to 48°C (-4° to 120°F)
Storage: -40° to 76°C (-40° to 170°F)
INSTALLATION Link to Installation Instructions
• Ingrade / Walk-Over luminaire for concrete recessed applications.
• Luminaire housing provides space for wiring and connections.
ABOUT
END VIEW / DIMENSIONS
1.19”
.69”
1.48”
2.50”
1.54”
.96”
LIGHT LOSS FACTORS
LENS EFFICACY LOSS DELIVERED LUMENS
Clear Lens (CL) 0% 103 Lumens per Watt
Semi-Frosted Lens (SF) 12.5% 90 Lumens per Watt
Frosted Lens (F) 25% 77 Lumens per Watt
Note: Lumens per Watt based on 35K CCT LED with Clear Lens.
See Lamp Features table on next page for additional information.
LENS & APPEARANCE
Clear Lens
Visible Diode Image
(CL)
50% Semi-Frosted Lens
Slight Diode Image
(SF)
100% Frosted Lens
No Diode Image (Line of Light)
(F)
LLED8000-CR
INGRADE WALK-OVER
S TAT I C
W H I T E
CALIFORNIA ACCENT LIGHTING, INC.
2820 E. Gretta Lane, Anaheim, CA 92806
ph. 800.921.CALI (2254) | fx. 714.535.7902 | info@calilighting.com | calilighting.com